
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013311-2024 

Tender

Expressions of Interest Essential Medicines Services

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care System

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013311
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0454de  
Published 24 April 2024, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Norfolk and Waveney Integrated Care System

County Hall, Martineau Lane

Norwich

NR21 2DH

Email

karen.martin31@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013311-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013311-2024
mailto:karen.martin31@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/

Buyer's address

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Expressions of Interest Essential Medicines Services

https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/
https://www.improvinglivesnw.org.uk/about-us/our-nhs-integrated-care-board-icb/
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Norfolk and Waveney ICB are seeking expressions of interest in being commissioned for
our Essential medicines scheme.

This scheme will require pharmacies to hold a certain level of named medicines (mainly
palliative care) to ensure supply of these medicines are available in urgent situations.

This process is to gather information of those interested parties. Once this is confirmed
more details of the service specification will be released.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Norfolk and Waveney ICB are seeking expressions of interest in being commissioned for
our Essential medicines scheme.

This scheme will require pharmacies to hold a certain level of named medicines (mainly
palliative care) to ensure supply of these medicines are available in urgent situations.

This process is to gather information of those interested parties. Once this is confirmed
more details of the service specification will be released.

Please note funding for this service is still awaiting approval so an expression of interest
may not guarantee commissioning. This will also be the case if we gain more interest than
required where a process of selection will happen using a set criteria which will be based
on the needs of the service.



Page 4 to 7

Please note previous enrolment in the service will not guarantee future commissioning
therefore if you are already part of this service you will also be required to express your
interest if you would like to be considered for a continuation of the service.

We would again like to thank all pharmacy contractors for your continued commitment to
the health needs of the population of Norfolk and Waveney.

Please ensure that all expressions of interest are registered by completing the below form
by no later than 5pm 10TH May 2024. Any response registered after this point will not be
considered for selection unless a local need requires additional commissioning. Providers
will be required to complete the attached form within the link : 
https://forms.office.com/e/vfSzE8vTM5 and submit using the ‘Live Opportunities’ list on
the e-procurement system at the following link: https://health-family-contract-
search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects. You can search for the opportunity by
entering the following contract ref C269029 portal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://forms.office.com/e/vfSzE8vTM5
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/?searchtype=Projects


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 May 2024

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 10 May 2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 May 2024

Local time

5:00pm



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Arden and GEM CSU

St John's House, East Street

Leicester

LE1 6NB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS Arden and GEM CSU

St John's House, East Street

Leicester

LE1 6NB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/
https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-21T14:50:26+0100
	TCPDF




